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AOCPD ROSTER          Updated November 15, 2021 

Baker – District 1 
Holly Kerns 
Tara Micka 
Madison Brossett 
1995 Third Street, Suite 131 
Baker City, OR 97814 
Phone: 541-523-8219 
Email: hkerns@bakercounty.org 
Email: tmicka@bakercounty.org 
Email: mbrossett@bakercounty.org  

Benton – District 5 
Darren Nichols 
Greg Verret 
360 SW Avery Avenue 
Corvallis, OR 97333-1192 
Phone: 541-766-6819 
Email: Greg.J.Verret@co.benton.or.us 
Email: Darren.Nichols@co.benton.or.us 

Clackamas – District 8 
Jennifer Hughes 
Lindsey Nesbitt 
150 Beavercreek Rd. 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
Jennifer: 503-742-4518 
Lindsey: 503-742-4505 
Email: jenniferh@co.clackamas.or.us 
Email: lnesbitt@co.clackamas.or.us  

Clatsop – District 7 
Gail Henrikson 
Julia Decker 
800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 
Astoria, OR 97103 
Phone: 503-325-8611 
Email: ghenrikson@co.clatsop.or.us 
Email: jdecker@co.clatsop.or.us  

Columbia – District 7 
Matt Laird 
Robert Wheeldon 
Land Development Services 
230 Strand Street 
St. Helens, OR 97051 
Phone: 503-397-7260 
Email: matt.laird@columbiacountyor.gov 
Email: Robert.wheeldon@columbiacountyor.gov 

Coos – District 4 
Jill Rolfe 
225 N. Adams Street (Physical) 
250 N. Baxter Street (Mailing) 
Coquille, OR 97423 
Phone: 541-396-7770 
Email: JRolfe@co.coos.or.us 

Crook – District 2 
Will Van Vactor 
Brent Bybee 
Katie McDonald 
300 NE 3rd Street 
Prineville, OR 97754 
Phone: 541-447-8156 
Email:  will.vanvactor@co.crook.or.us 
Email:  brent.bybee@co.crook.or.us 
Email: katie.mcdonald@co.crook.or.us 

Curry – District 4 
Craig Anderson 
Becky Crockett 
94235 Moore Street, Suite 113 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 
Phone: 541-247-3227 (Craig) 
Phone: 541-247-3228 (Becky) 
Email: crockettb@co.curry.or.us  
Email: andersonc@co.curry.or.us 
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Deschutes – District 2 
Peter Gutowsky 
117 NW Lafayette Street 
Bend, OR 97701 
Peter: 541-385-1709 
Email: peter.gutowsky@deschutes.org 
 

Douglas – District 4 
Joshua Shaklee 
Jeff Lehrbach 
Room 106 Justice Building 
Douglas County Courthouse 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
Phone: 541-440-4289 
Email: jmshaklee@co.douglas.or.us  
Email: jalehrba@co.douglas.or.us 
 

Gilliam – District 3 
Michelle Colby 
P.O. Box 427 
Condon, OR 97823 
Phone: 541-384-2381 
Email: michelle.colby@co.gilliam.or.us  

Grant – District 1 
Shannon Springer 
201 South Humbolt St. #170 
Canyon City, OR 97820 
Phone: 541-575-1519 
Email: gcplan@grantcounty-or.gov 

Harney – District 2 
Brandon McMullen 
360 N. Alvord Avenue 
Burns, OR 97720 
Phone: 541-573-6655 
Email: Brandon.mcmullen@co.harney.or.us 

Hood River – District 3 
Eric Walker  
601 State Street 
Hood River, OR 97031 
General #: 541-387-6840 
Phone: 541-387-6874 
Email: eric.walker@co.hood-river.or.us   

Jackson – District 4 
Ted Zuk  
Shandell Clark  
 
10 S Oakdale, Rm 100 
Medford, OR  97501 
Phone:  541-774-6921 
Email: zuktj@jacksoncounty.org  
Email: clarksp@jacksoncounty.org 

Jefferson – District 2 
Phil Stenbeck 
85 SE D Street 
Madras, OR 97741-4605 
Phone: 541-475-4462, Ext. 4144 
Email: phil.stenbeck@co.jefferson.or.us 

Josephine – District 4 
Mark Stevenson  
James Black  
700 NW Dimmick Street, Suite C 
Grants Pass, OR 97526-2020 
Phone: 541-474-5418 
Email: mstevenson@josephinecounty.gov   
Email: jblack@josephinecounty.gov  

Klamath – District 2 
Erik Nobel 
305 Main Street 
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 
Email: enobel@klamathcounty.org 
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Lake – District 2 
Darwin Johnson Jr. 
513 Center Street, Room 215 
Lakeview, OR 97630 
General #: 541-947-6036 
Email: djohnson@co.lake.or.us 

Lane – District 5 
Lindsey Eichner  
Keir Miller 
Amber Bell 
3050 N Delta Hwy  
Eugene, OR 97401 
General: 541-682-4065 
Lindsey: 541-682-3998 
Keir: 541-682-4631 
Amber: 541-682-8517 
Email: Lindsey.Eichner@lanecountyor.gov 
Email: Keir.Miller@lanecountyor.gov  
Email: Amber.Bell@lanecountyor.gov   

Lincoln – District 7 
Onno Husing 
John O’Leary 
210 SW 2nd 
Newport, OR 97365 
Phone: 541-265-4192 
Email: ohusing@co.lincoln.or.us 
Email: joleary@co.lincoln.or.us 

Linn – District 5 
Alyssa Boles 
P.O. Box 100 
Albany, OR 97321 
Phone: 541-967-3816 
Alyssa EXT: 2360 
Email: aboles@co.linn.or.us  

Malheur – District 1 
Eric Evans 
Tatiana Burgess 
251 B. Street W, #12 
Vale, OR 97918 
Phone: 541-473-5185 
Email: eric.evans@malheurco.org 
Email: tatiana.burgess@malheurco.org 

Marion – District 6 
Brandon Reich 
Lindsey King 
5155 Silverton Rd NE 
P. O. Box 14500 
Salem, OR 97309 
Phone: 503-566-4177 
Email: breich@co.marion.or.us 
Email: lking@co.marion.or.us 

Morrow – District 3 
Tamra Mabbott 
205 Third Street NE 
P. O. Box 40 
Irrigon, OR 97844 
Tamra Phone: 541-922-4624 x 5505 
Email: tmabbott@co.morrow.or.us 
 

Multnomah – District 8 
Carol Johnson 
Adam Barber 
1600 SE 190th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97233-5910 
Carol Phone: 503-988-0218 
Adam Phone: 503-988-0168 
Email: carol.johnson@multco.us 
Email: adam.t.barber@multco.us 
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Polk – District 6 
Austin McGuigan 
850 Main Street 
Dallas, OR 97338 
Phone: 503-623-9237 
Email: Mcguigan.austin@co.polk.or.us 

Sherman – District 3 
Georgia Macnab 
P. O. Box 381 
Moro, OR 97039 
Phone: 541-565-3601 
Email: georgiamac@embarqmail.com 

Tillamook – District 7 
Sarah Absher  
1510 B Third Street 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
Phone: 503-842-3408 ext. 3317 
Email: sabsher@co.tillamook.or.us 

Umatilla – District 1 
Bob Waldher  
216 S.E. 4th 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
Phone: 541-278-6251 
Email: robert.waldher@umatillacounty.net  

Union – District 1 
Scott Hartell 
Stacy Warren 
1001 4th Street Suite C 
LaGrande, OR 97850 
Phone: 541-963-1014 
Email: shartell@union-county.org  
Email: swarren@union-county.org 

Wallowa – District 1 
Franz Goebel 
101 S. River Street, Room 105 
Enterprise, OR 97828 
Phone: 541-426-4543 ext. 1168 
Email: plandir@co.wallowa.or.us 

Wasco – District 3 
Kelly Howsley-Glover 
2705 E. 2nd Street 
The Dalles, OR 97058 
General: 541-506-2560 
Phone: 541-506-2566 
Email: kellyg@co.wasco.or.us   

Washington – District 8 
Andy Back 
Theresa Cherniak 
Christina Deffebach 
155 N. First Avenue Rm. 350 
Hillsboro, OR 97124-3072 
Phone: 503-846-3875 (Andy) 
Phone: 503-846-3961 (Theresa) 
Email: Andy_back@co.washington.or.us 
Email: Theresa_cherniak@co.washington.or.us 
Email: Christina_Deffebach@co.washington.or.us 

Wheeler – District 3 
Matt Davis 
701 Adams Street 
P.O. Box 327 
Fossil, OR 97830 
Phone: 541-763-2126 
Email: planning@co.wheeler.or.us  
 

Yamhill – District 6 
Ken Friday 
Stephanie Armstrong 
525 N.E. Fourth Street 
McMinnville, OR 97128-4523 
Phone: 503-434-7516 
Email: fridayk@co.yamhill.or.us 
Email: armstrongs@co.yamhill.or.us  
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Association of Oregon Counties 
Rob Bovett 
Mallorie Roberts  
Drenda Howatt 
1201 Court Street NE, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 12729 
Salem, OR 97309 
Phone: 503-585-8351 (Office) 
Phone: 971-218-0945 (Rob Cell) 
Phone: 971-212-4239 (Mallorie Cell) 
Phone: 503-730-6192 (Drenda Cell) 
 
Email: rbovett@oregoncounties.org 
Email: mroberts@oregoncounties.org 
Email: dhowatt@oregoncounties.org 
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